Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The first name of the first inventor previously recorded on Reel 015323 Frame 0761. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the first name of the first inventor should be Siegfried Loeffler.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siegfried Loeffler	11/15/2003
Philippe Laine	11/15/2003
Philippe Sehier	11/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10482820	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cross@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q78718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Logan J. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=Q78718Form1595#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0538

500541136

CH \$40.00

source=Q78718OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=Q78718OriginalAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0539 + 1D581-40

20 1482820

	IIIIRRECUPTIO O 3 DAN 20078/18	
(Par. 10/02)	V FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Potent and Trademark Office	
PAIL	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Siegried LOEFFLER	ALCATEL	
Philippe LAINE Philippe SEHIER	54, rue la Boetie 75008 Paris, France	
rumppe Sixture	<u>'</u>	
	05-18-2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	102747646	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	, - 8/	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1-5-04	
□ Other	1	
	·	
Execution Date: Novmeber 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicant	tion, the execution date of the application is: November 15, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	l ''	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
I	Deposit Account.	
8/2004 GFREY1 00000124 10482820	8. Deposit Account Number:	
27 1000	19-4880	
10800 07	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
orikinal document.		
Too Yuly	January 5, 2004	
David J. Cushing Reg. No.	28,703 Date	
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNME	INT RECORDATION SERVICES	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
	D. Box 1450	
Alexandria VA 22313-1450		

03

PATENT

REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0540

Assignment

Whereas I/We

- Siegfried LOEFFLER

- Philippe LAINE

- Philippe SEHIER

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented terrain improvements in "A METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LOCAL AREA NETWORK"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor identified by Attorney Docket No. 104584/ES/EEND

Whereas,

ALCATEL

54, rue La Boétie - 75008 PARIS, FRANCE hereindfier colled assignee,

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, PPLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 161482, 820 , filed 3course 5, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: November 15, 2003 S/

Siegfried LOEFFLER

Date: November 15, 2003 S/

Philippe LAINE

Date: November 15,2000C/S/

Philippe SEHIER

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 05/15/2008